


ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY
PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, June 11, 2020
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Howell

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:

1.

o1k wN

®© N

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, May 14, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.

Reopen Bank of America Account

National Fish & Wildlife Foundation (NFWF), National Coastal Resilience Fund
(CRF) Collaborative Grant Submission

FY2019/2020 Surplus

Budget Amendments ~ $1,361.20 from Receipts (Misc. Refunds {Prior Yr.
Expenditures) to Expenditures (Capital Outlay: Machinery & Equipment)

Unfinished Business:

1.
2.

3.

Approval of the Revised Dress Code Policy ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers (10 min)

Extension for the Approval of the Revised Employee Handbook to the July
Agenda ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers (15 min)

2019 Intern Projects Report (Ppt) ~ Dr. Rui-De Xue (15 min)

New Business:

1.

2.

Discussion and Approval of Renewal of Auditor’s Contract ~ Commissioner Don
Girvan (15 min)

FY 2020/2021 Draft Budget Discussion ~ Board Members and Dr. Rui-De Xue (20
min) PLEASE BRING YOUR DRAFT BUDGET BOOKS

Reports

1.
2.

Director
Attorney

Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. None







ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

May 2020 Reconcile

Report for June, 2020 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund
S.B.A. Fund
Total Funds as of 05/31/20

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Salvage

Grant Momey

Dormatory Rent
Total Deposits by 05/31/20

3,809,361.30
5,462,008.43

@ D

9,271,369.73

353,050.55

3,5676.35

1,361.20

$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$

357,988.10

5/31/20

5/31/20

(Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for June, 2020 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for June, 2020 Meeting

Local Fund Several



Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 05/01/20 through 05/31/20

2:41 PM

06/01/20
Accrual Basis

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 3,841,483.15
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 12,765,861.47
05/01/2020 Direct Dep Don Girvan X -100.00 12,765,761.47
05/01/2020 Direct Dep Gary Howell X -100.00 12,765,661.47
05/01/2020 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 12,765,561.47
05/01/2020 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 12,765,461.47
05/01/2020 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker X -100.00 12,765,361.47
05/04/2020 9-#421 Mandi Pearson May 2020 Rent X 291.00 12,765,662.47
05/05/2020 Direct Dep Brad Gunn X -640.50 12,765,011.97
05/05/2020 Direct Dep Ed Orzechowski X -480.00 12,764,531.97
05/05/2020 Direct Dep Gerald H. Dedge X -360.00 12,764,171.97
05/05/2020 Direct Dep Perry Hagaman X -540.00 12,763,631.97
05/05/2020 Direct Dep Gerald H. Dedge X -300.00 12,763,331.97
05/06/2020 9-#432 Dennis Hollingsworth Distrib. #9 X 345,989.54 13,109,321.51
05/07/2020 7752 Allen Enterprises, Inc.  A1263 X -168.57 13,109,152.94
05/07/2020 7753 American Crossroad... Mosquito Cntrl. X -59.40 13,109,093.54
05/07/2020 7754 Augustine Alarm, Fir... 18081 X -162.97 13,108,930.57
05/07/2020 7755 Cintas Fire Protection ~ Cust 28987 X -1,250.00 13,107,680.57
05/07/2020 7756 Fisher Scientific ACCT#869579-001 X -1,738.82 13,105,941.75
05/07/2020 7757 QUEST DIAGNOSTI... 10356110 X -72.60 13,105,869.15
05/07/2020 7758 The Home Depot 6035322500357292 X -501.97 13,105,367.18
05/07/2020 7759 Tractor Supply Credit... 6035 3012 0268 4112 X -297.25 13,105,069.93
05/07/2020 7760 ULINE Cust. #8309802 X -230.21 13,104,839.72
05/07/2020 7761 AFLAC HZQ29 X -52.08 13,104,787.64
05/07/2020 9-#417 Florida Retirement S...  FRS May 2020 Employer Con... X -24,239.05 13,080,548.59
05/11/2020 wells Fargo X -257.15 13,080,291.44
05/14/2020 9-#419 Payroli Taxes Withheld X -15,749.05 13,064,542.39
05/14/2020 9-#419 Payroll Bank Account, Other X -2,897.41 13,061,644.98
05/14/2020 9-#419 Payroll Credit Union X -968.39 13,060,676.59
05/14/2020 9-#419 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -44,670.26 13,016,006.33
05/14/2020 7762 Advance Auto Parts 9530571521 X -22.92 13,015,983.41
05/14/2020 7763 Burney's Septic Tank SEPTIC TANK X -600.00 13,015,383.41
05/14/2020 7764 CINTAS- 120 EOC-...  Py#14380229 X -305.60 13,015,077.81
05/14/2020 7765 Comcast Business -... 906116964 X -426.69 13,014,651.12
05/14/2020 7766 COMCAST TV-Intern... 8495-74-310-1079424 X -356.07 13,014,295.05
05/14/2020 7767 DiscoverTec ANAS001 X -50.00 13,014,245.05
05/14/2020 7768 Entovate, LLC X -1,200.00 13,013,045.05
05/14/2020 7769 Fisher Scientific ACCT#869579-001 X -2,181.06 13,010,863.99
05/14/2020 7770 Florida Janitor & Pap... Acct#STJOH380 X -419.50 13,010,444.49
05/14/2020 7771 FPL - EOC DR-Main...  54682-33191 X -841.10 13,009,603.39
05/14/2020 7772 FPL - EOC DR -Res... 37751-46008 X -576.18 13,009,027.21
05/14/2020 7773 Harrell Construction ... AMCD Complex X -17,057.25 12,991,969.96
05/14/2020 7774 Lewis Longman & W...  ID#4370-001 X -1,250.00 12,990,719.96
05/14/2020 7775 St. John's County Ta... # FL2981PK X -9.25 12,990,710.71
05/14/2020 7776 St. Johns County Sol...  Account#000020 X -14.40 12,990,696.31
05/14/2020 7777 TPH The Parts House 23256 X -15.29 12,990,681.02
05/14/2020 7778 UHS Premium Billing Fed Tax ID# 596002334 X -226.04 12,990,454.98
05/14/2020 7779 United Concordia Recipient 000243770 X -1,180.89 12,989,274.09
05/14/2020 7780 US Department of E...  Tracing# 1017189061 -138.79 12,989,135.30
05/14/2020 7781 Harrell Construction ...  AMCD Complex X -34,562.70 12,954,572.60
05/14/2020 7782 Nationwide Retireme...  Entity Code#0037184-001 X -990.00 12,953,582.60
05/14/2020 7783 Oklahoma State Univ... A20251838 X -1,017.95 12,952,564.65
05/14/2020 7784 Harrell Construction ...  AMCD Complex X -48,100.00 12,904,464.65
05/19/2020 7785 Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4579 X -9,112.33 12,895,352.32
05/19/2020 7786 Jack Wright Tree Ser... tree service X -1,200.00 12,894,152.32
05/19/2020 7787 Rotor Resources LLC 4739 -4,312.14 12,889,840.18
05/19/2020 7788 Turner Ace Hardware ACCT#107 X -34.04 12,889,806.14
05/19/2020 7789 Verizon Wireless Cel... 942060161-00001 X -1,020.43 12,888,785.71
05/19/2020 7790 Blue Cross Blue Shie... A5658 X -32,152.85 12,856,632.86
05/19/2020 7791 Guardian Group ID#00 473459 X -285.87 12,856,346.99
05/19/2020 9-#434 Madeline Steck May 2020 Rent & Security De... X 738.83 12,857,085.82
05/19/2020 9-#435 Jessica Baynocky May 2020 Rent X 388.10 12,857,473.92
05/19/2020 9-#436 Lea Bangonan May 2020 Rent X 291.00 12,857,764.92
05/20/2020 WIRE Asghar Talbalaghi X -2,000.00 12,855,764.92
05/21/2020 7792 Bell Textron Inc. Cust ID 14249 X -68.16 12,855,696.76
05/21/2020 7793 Bob's Backflow & Plu... Inv. 67052 date 5-12-2020 X -1,157.00 12,854,539.76
05/21/2020 7794 Cintas Fire Protection ~ Cust 28987 X -1,121.21 12,853,418.55
05/26/2020 WIRE ID.Vet X -3,045.00 12,850,373.55
05/27/2020 7795 Advanced Disposal PW004328 -152.79 12,850,220.76
05/27/2020 7796 Augustine Alarm, Fir... 18081 -138.50 12,850,082.26
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2:41 PM Anastasia Mosquito Control District

06/01/20 VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
Accrual Basis From 05/01/20 through 05/31/20
Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance

05/27/2020 7797 COPYFAX AMO3 -130.36 12,849,951.90
05/27/2020 7798 Florida U.C. Fund UT ACCT#9975699 -2,992.00 12,846,959.90
05/27/2020 7799 Garber Ford, Inc. Inv#35485 -33,805.80 12,813,154.10
05/27/2020 WIRE JM Trade & Distributi... X -5,950.00 12,807,204.10
05/27/2020 7801 John W. Hock Comp... PO# 071111 -502.12 12,806,701.98
05/27/2020 7802 Lombardo, Spradley ... ID 2443 -6,000.00 12,800,701.98
05/27/2020 7803 Nationwide Retireme...  Entity Code#0037184-001 -890.00 12,799,711.98
05/27/2020 7804 Rays Tire & Srvc Ctr-...  Acct#512503472 -510.56 12,799,201.42
05/27/2020 7805 St. John's County Ta... # FL2891PK -119.55 12,799,081.87
05/27/2020 7806 St. Johns County Util... 500562-129798 -324.75 12,798,757.12
05/27/2020 7819 Michael Phillips X -110.04 12,798,647.08
05/28/2020 9-#420 Payroli Taxes Withheld X -16,092.53 12,782,554.55
05/28/2020 9-#420 Payroll Bank Account, Other X -2,897.41 12,779,657.14
05/28/2020 9-#420 Payroll Credit Union X -868.39 12,778,688.75
05/28/2020 9-#420 Payroli Net Pay to Bank X -45,148.68 12,733,540.07
05/30/2020 9-#418 COPYFAX Restore to Bank VOID #7670 X 199.55 12,733,739.62

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other -32,121.85 12,733,739.62

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local -32,121.85 3,809,361.30
TOTAL -32,121.85 3,809,361.30
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2:35 PM

06/01/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 82 items
Deposits and Credits - 8 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020

Ending Balance

May 31, 20

3,890,310.80

-373,759.52

347,898.02

-25,861.50

3,864,449.30

-55,088.00
-55,088.00

3,809,361.30

3,809,361.30
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2:35 PM
06/01/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 82 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Biil Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Biil Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

04/02/2020
04/02/2020
04/20/2020
04/20/2020
04/20/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
04/30/2020
05/01/2020
05/01/2020
05/01/2020
05/01/2020
05/01/2020
05/05/2020
05/05/2020
05/05/2020
05/05/2020
05/06/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/07/2020
05/11/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/14/2020
05/19/2020
05/19/2020
05/19/2020
05/19/2020
05/19/2020
05/19/2020

7683
7685
7725
7727
7730

7764
7778

7790
7785
7786
7789
7791
7788

US Department of E...
US Department of E...
Garber Ford, Inc.
UHS Premium Billing
US Department of E...
Nationwide Retirem...
VyStar Credit Union
Bozard Ford

Olivia K. Sypes

St. Johns County Uti...

Pitney Bowes
COPYFAX
Advanced Disposal
US Department of E...
Legal Shield

UPS

Don Girvan

Gary Howell
Panagiota Becker
Jeanne Moeller
Gina LeBlanc

Brad Gunn

Perry Hagaman

Ed Orzechowski
Gerald H. Dedge
Gerald H. Dedge

Florida Retirement S...

Fisher Scientific
Cintas Fire Protection
The Home Depot

Tractor Supply Credi...

ULINE
Allen Enterprises, Inc.

Augustine Alarm, Fir...

QUEST DIAGNOST...

American Crossroad...

AFLAC
wells Fargo

Harrell Construction ...

Payroll

Harrell Construction ...
Harrell Construction ...

Payroll

Payroll

Fisher Scientific
Lewis Longman & ...
Entovate, LLC

United Concordia
Oklahoma State Uni...
Nationwide Retirem...
Payroll

FPL - EOC DR-Main...

Burney's Septic Tank
FPL-EOC DR - Re...
Comcast Business -...
Florida Janitor & Pa...
COMCAST TV-Inter...
CINTAS- 120 EOC- ...
UHS Premium Billing
DiscoverTec
Advance Auto Parts
TPH The Parts House

St. Johns County So...

St. John's County T...
Blue Cross Blue Shi...
Bank of America

Jack Wright Tree Se...
Verizon Wireless Ce...

Guardian
Turner Ace Hardware

Cir

><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><

Amount Balance
3,890,310.80
-138.79 -138.79
-138.79 -277.58
-39,045.30 -39,322.88
-278.64 -39,601.52
-138.79 -39,740.31
-980.00 -40,720.31
-918.44 -41,638.75
-468.93 -42,107.68
-400.00 -42,507.68
-337.04 -42,844.72
-287.40 -43,132.12
-174.75 -43,306.87
-162.79 -43,459.66
-138.79 -43,598.45
-57.80 -43,656.25
-1.21 -43,657.46
-100.00 -43,757.46
-100.00 -43,857.46
-100.00 -43,957.46
-100.00 -44,057.46
-100.00 -44,157.46
-640.50 -44,797.96
-540.00 -45,337.96
-480.00 -45,817.96
-360.00 -46,177.96
-300.00 -46,477.96
-24,239.05 -70,717.01
-1,738.82 -72,455.83
-1,250.00 -73,705.83
-501.97 -74,207.80
-297.25 -74,505.05
-230.21 -74,735.26
-168.57 -74,903.83
-162.97 -75,066.80
-72.60 -75,139.40
-59.40 -75,198.80
-52.08 -75,250.88
-257.15 -75,508.03
-48,100.00 -123,608.03
-44,670.26 -168,278.29
-34,562.70 -202,840.99
-17,057.25 -219,898.24
-15,749.05 -235,647.29
-2,897.41 -238,544.70
-2,181.06 -240,725.76
-1,250.00 -241,975.76
-1,200.00 -243,175.76
-1,180.89 -244,356.65
-1,017.95 -245,374.60
-990.00 -246,364.60
-968.39 -247,332.99
-841.10 -248,174.09
-600.00 -248,774.09
-576.18 -249,350.27
-426.69 -249,776.96
-419.50 -250,196.46
-356.07 -250,552.53
-305.60 -250,858.13
-226.04 -251,084.17
-50.00 -251,134.17
-22.92 -251,157.09
-15.29 -251,172.38
-14.40 -251,186.78
-9.25 -251,196.03
-32,152.85 -283,348.88
-9,112.33 -292,461.21
-1,200.00 -293,661.21
-1,020.43 -294,681.64
-285.87 -294,967.51
-34.04 -295,001.55
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Type Date Num Name
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2020 WIRE Asghar Talbalaghi
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2020 7793 Bob's Backflow & PI...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2020 7794 Cintas Fire Protection
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2020 7792 Bell Textron Inc.
Bill Pmt -Check 05/26/2020 WIRE ID.Vet
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 WIRE JM Trade & Distribut...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7819 Michael Phillips
General Journal 05/28/2020 9-#420  Payroll
General Journal 05/28/2020 94#420  Payroll
General Journal 05/28/2020 9-#420  Payroll
General Journal 05/28/2020 9-#420  Payroll
General Journal 06/01/2020 9-#418  COPYFAX

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 8 items
Bill Pmt -Check 03/24/2020 7670 COPYFAX
Bill Pmt -Check 04/21/2020 7733 Entovate, LLC
General Journal 05/04/2020 9-#421 Mandi Pearson
General Journal 05/06/2020 9-#432  Dennis Hollingsworth
General Journal 05/19/2020 9-#436  Lea Bangonan
General Journal 05/19/2020 9-#435  Jessica Baynocky
General Journal 05/19/2020 9-#434 Madeline Steck
General Journal 05/30/2020 94418 COPYFAX

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 16 items

Bill Pmt -Check 04/15/2020 7715
Bill Pmt -Check 04/23/2020 7740
Bill Pmt -Check 04/30/2020 7745
Bill Pmt -Check 05/14/2020 7780
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2020 7787
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7799
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7802
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7798
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7803
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7804
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7801
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7806
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7795
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7796
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7797
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2020 7805

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020

Ending Balance

Florida Mosquito Co...

VyStar Credit Union

Craft's Trophies & A...
US Department of E...

Rotor Resources LLC
Garber Ford, Inc.

Lombardo, Spradley...

Florida U.C. Fund
Nationwide Retirem...

Rays Tire & Srve Ctr...

John W. Hock Com...

St. Johns County Uti...

Advanced Disposal

Augustine Alarm, Fir...

COPYFAX
St. John's County T...

a
5

xxxxxxxxxxxx]

KX XX XX XX

Amount Balance
-2,000.00 -297,001.55
-1,157.00 -298,158.55
-1,121.21 -299,279.76

-68.16 -299,347.92
-3,045.00 -302,392.92
-5,950.00 -308,342.92

-110.04 -308,452.96
-45,148.68 -353,601.64
-16,092.53 -369,694.17
-2,897.41 -372,591.58
-968.39 -373,559.97
-199.55 -373,759.52
-373,759.52 -373,759.52
291.00 291.00
345,989.54 346,280.54

291.00 346,571.54

388.10 346,959.64

738.83 347,698.47

199.55 347,898.02

347,898.02 347,898.02
-25,861.50 -25,861.50
-25,861.50 3,864,449.30
-3,896.00 -3,896.00
-998.64 -4,894.64
-76.00 -4,970.64
-138.79 -5,109.43
-4,312.14 -9,421.57
-33,805.80 -43,227.37
-6,000.00 -49,227.37
-2,992.00 -52,219.37
-990.00 -53,209.37
-510.56 -53,719.93
-502.12 -54,222.05
-324.75 -54,546.80
-152.79 -54,699.59
-138.50 -54,838.09
-130.36 -54,968.45
-119.55 -55,088.00
-55,088.00 -55,088.00
-55,088.00 -55,088.00
-80,949.50 3,809,361.30
-80,949.50 3,809,361.30
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2:46 PM
06/01/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 05/31/2020

May 31, 20

Beginning Balance 5,458,432.08

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 3,676.35

Total Cleared Transactions 3,576.35
Cleared Balance 5,462,008.43
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020 5,462,008.43
Ending Balance 5,462,008.43
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2:46 PM
06/01/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 05/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 6,458,432.08
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 05/31/2020 X 3,676.35 3,576.35
Total Deposits and Credits 3,576.35 3,576.35
Total Cleared Transactions 3,576.35 3,676.35
Cleared Balance 3,676.35 5,462,008.43
Register Balance as of 05/31/2020 3,676.35 5,462,008.43
Ending Balance 3,676.35 5,462,008.43
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State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of i
05/01/2020 - 05/31/2020

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 05/31/2020 : 0.77 %
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
05/01/2020 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,458,432.08
05/31/2020 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 3,576.35 5,462,008.43

Totals: 3,576.35 5,462,008.43

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime


















APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA: Chairperson Moeller called for approval of the Consent
Agenda.
> Commissioner Becker asked Mr. Richard Weaver who will be responsible for uploading our

information onto the website in reference to the web design agreement. He stated they will
build the website and we will maintain it.

A. A motion was made to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.
oMotioned by: Commissioner Howell
o Seconded by: Commissioner Becker
o VOTE: Accepted unanimously by all commissioners
o MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Consent Items ~ APPROVAL OF:

1. Treasurer’s Report
2. Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)
3. Chemical Inventory
4, Minutes: Regular Board Meeting: March 12, 2020 at 5:00 PM
5. Junior B.S. Accountant Job Description
6. Web Page Redesign Agreement
7. Quarterly Budget Analysis (Jan., Feb., March)
8. Budget Amendments ~ $22,114.80 from Receipts (Grants and Miscellaneous Refunds) to
Expenditures (Miscellaneous Supplies and Capital Outlay)
